Pro Team Pullover - Style #FW25CS008
Mens, Sweatshirts, Fall/Winter, 2025

AIMIE LEON DERE

Pro Team Pullover

Name
Style No.
Division
Category
Season
Year

Size Scale

Style Status
Factory

TD Name
Created by/Author

Pro Team Pullover
FW25CS008
Mens

Sweatshirts
Fall/Winter

2025

-Sample size

XS 'S M| L XL
Development
UN-AVAILABLE
Anastasiya
11/14/2024

Jeni Fitzgerald

jeni.fitzgerald@aimeleondore.com

XXL

Summary



Pro Team Pullover - Style #FW25CS008 Images | uncategorized
Mens, Sweatshirts, Fall/Winter, 2025

AIME LEON DORE

1 B&W-1

Created with backbone © Aime Leon Dore Page 2 of 10



Pro Team Pullover - Style #FW25CS008 Images | Construction Details
Mens, Sweatshirts, Fall/Winter, 2025

AIMIE LECN DORE

OATMEAL GYM GREY

2 CLR-1

Created with backbone © Aime Leon Dore Page 3 of 10



Pro Team Pullover - Style #FW25CS008
Mens, Sweatshirts, Fall/Winter, 2025

Created with backbone
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Images | Construction Details

Comments (10)

@ FIT: DROP SHOULDER CREWNECK

@ SELF STAND COLLAR W/ RIB FACING @ NECK - 1X1 RIB

BUTTON PLACKET W/ DART @ CF - 22L - SEE FOLLOWING
PAGES FOR DETAILS

@ ARTWORK @ CF - SEE SEPARATE FILE FOR DETAILS

ARTWORK @ WL SLEEVE - SEE SEPARATE FILE FOR
DETAILS

@ SET IN PANEL @ BODY

POCKETS @ SIDE SEAM - COTTON JERSEY @ KNUCKLE
SIDE - SELF @ PALM SIDE

2X2 RIB @ SLEEVE CUFFS - SAME HEIGHT AS NOTCH
COLLAR CREWNECK

@ 2X2 RIB @ BOTTOM HEM

A ARTWORK @ CB NECK - SEE SEPARATE FILE FOR
ARTWORK DETAILS

1. fit tham khéo drop shoulder crewneck

2. ¢ ding bang vai chinh véi rib 1x1 16t tai c6
3. nut tai nep gitia trudc size 22L - tham khao chi
ti€t trang sau

4. artwork tai gitia trudc

5. artwork tai tay trai ngudi mac

6. phoi tai than

7. tui tai duong may sudn - sti dung vai jersey
lam 16t tti mat knuckle - vai chinh lam 16t tai
mat palm

8. rib 2x2 tai lai tay - to ban bing to ban ¢4

9. rib 2x2 tai lai 40

10. artwork tai gitia ¢4 sau
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Pro Team Pullover - Style #FW25CS008 Images | Construction Details
Mens, Sweatshirts, Fall/Winter, 2025

Created with backbone

Comments (11)

] AL
// o @ EDGE STITDH @ NECK - APPLIES TO TOP EDGE ONLY
@ \ A2
N - @ COVERLOCK STITCHING @ NECK
L] M
= ‘ - @ COVERLOCK STITCHING @ SHOULDER SEAM
‘ @ EDGE STITCH @ BUTTON PLACKET
AIME LEON DORE ‘ @ COVERLOCK STITCHING @ ARMHOLE

Ao

@ COVERLOCK STITCHING @ FRONT SEAM

@ CLEAN SEAM FINISH @ SIDE SEAM

\

@ COVERLOCK STITCHING @ POCKETS

@ COVERLOCK STITCHING @ SLEEVE CUFFS

L

@ COVERLOCK STITCHING @ BOTTOM HEM

.;‘-‘ AB
A7
A8
N/
\@ ~—Q @ COVERLOCK STITCHING @ BACK SEAM

. mi diéu tai ¢0 - chi diéu tai dinh c6

. danh bong tai ¢

. ddnh bong tai dudng may vai

. mi diéu tai nep gitia trudc

. ddnh bong tai nach

. danh bong tai duong may gitia trudc
. may sach tai dudng may suon

. ddnh bong tai tui

. danh bong tai lai tay

10. danh bong tai lai 40

11. danh bong tai dudng may phoi sau

O 0 NI QN Ul b W N

4_Stitching Details-1
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Pro Team Pullover - Style #FW25CS008 Images | Construction Details
Mens, Sweatshirts, Fall/Winter, 2025

cau truc tai

POCKET CONSTRUCTION

- SIDE SEAM POCKETS W/ JERSEY POCKET BAGS

Side Seam Pockets-1
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Mens, Sweatshirts, Fall/Winter, 2025

N 4
cau truc nep

BUTTON PLACKET CONSTRUCTION

Placket Construction-1
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Pro Team Pullover - Style #FW25CS008
Mens, Sweatshirts, Fall/Winter, 2025

Sample Size: M

Front Body Length

Back Body Length

Shoulder Slope

Front Neck Drop

Back Neck Drop

Back Neck Width

Placket Length at CF to Bottom Edge of Top Stitch
Placket Width

Collar Height at CB

Collar Width at Top Edge of Collar

Across Shoulder

Across Front/Across Back Position from HPS
Across Front

Across Back

Chest Width

Bottom Opening Width- At Seam

Bottom Opening Width- At Edge

Bottom Trim Height

Side Seam Forward

Sleeve Length from CB Neck

Armhole Drop

Bicep Width

Forearm Width

Sleeve Opening Width- At Seam

Sleeve Opening Width- At Edge

Sleeve Cuff Height

1st and 2nd Snap Centered on Collar

3rd Snap Placement from Neck Seam to Center of Snap
Snap Spacing

Last Snap Placement Above Placket Edge

Pocket Placement Above Hem Seam

On-seam Pocket Opening Length

Front Pocket Width

Front Pocket Stitching Height

Front Panel Placement from HPS

CF Artwork Placement Above the Front Panel Seam
CB Artwork Placement below CB Neck Seam

WL Sleeve Artwork Placement from Shoulder Seam
WL Sleeve Artwork Centered on Sleeve Fold

Loop Label Placement at Sideseam

S&KO01
S&K02
S&K08
S&K04
S&K05
S&K06
S&K518
S&K517
S&K025
wYAIiVb
S&K09
eos7YR
S&K010
S&K011
S&K012
S&K108
S&K013
S&K014
sd51uC

S&K032

S&K016
S&K017
S&K033
S&K034
S&K73
S&K36
BOWVnY
OH8pHt
HCoQ3T
ghiQku
oxOwWRC
S&K063
LINUEmM
ybenOh
w3Jr97
CPm9Qz
S&K109
LI2ued
rrv7oY

S&K023

HPS to bottom edge

CB neck seam to bottom edge

Shoulder point perpendicular to HPS
HPS to neck seam

HPS to neck seam

Seam to seam at back neck, at HPS point

Neck seam to collar edge at CB

Seam to seam

Down from HPS, Seam to seam
Down from HPS, Seam to Seam
1" Below armhole- edge to edge
Straight with seam relaxed

At bottom edge

3-point measure from CB Neck to shoulder
point to sleeve edge

Below HPS - measure perpendicular
1" below armhole- edge to edge

9" up from sleeve cuff edge

Width at Seam

At edge

Along opening edge

From Rib Seam to Stitching Top Edge

From CB Neck Seam to Top Edge of Artwork

Bottom edge to bottom of loop label, at the WL
side seam

true
true
false
false
false
false
false
false
false
true
false
true
false
false
true
true
true
false
true

true

false
false
false
false
false
false
true
true
true
true
true
false
true
true
true
true
false
true
true

false

Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Half
Full
Half
Half
Half
Half
Half
Full
Full

Full

Full
Half
Half
Half
Half
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full
Full

Full

Size Specifications - Graded

Measurements

1/4 in
1/4in
1/4in
1/8 in
1/8 in
1/4in
1/4in
1/8 in
1/8 in
1/8 in
1/4in
0in

1/4in
1/4 in
1/4in
1/4in
1/4 in
1/8 in
1/8 in

1/2'in

1/4in
1/4 in
1/4in
1/4in
1/4in
1/8 in
1/8 in
1/8 in
1/8 in
1/8 in
0in

1/4 in
1/8 in
0in

1/8 in
1/8 in
1/8 in
1/8 in
1/8 in

1/8 in

27in

26 1/2in
21/4in
33/4in
1/2'in

6 1/2in
6in

1lin
13/4in
7 3/4in
211/2in
7in
19in
191/2in
221/2in
18 1/2in
17 in
21/2in
1/2in

341/2in

12 1/2in
9in
7in
5in
31/2in
21/2in
3/8in
3/4in
0in
0in
13/4in
6 1/4 in
6in
10in
11in
1lin
11/2in
31/2in
0in

7in
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Feedback & Revisions |

Pro Team Pullover - Style #FW25CS008
Development

Mens, Sweatshirts, Fall/Winter, 2025

Development Notes - Anastasiya Zolotova

CREATED ON NOV 14, 2024 4:05 PM

FW25CS008 Pro Team Pullover
Date: 11/14/24

Status: Requesting 1s Proto
TD: Anastasiya

Fit: Follow measurement page, construction page, and detailed sketch to create 1st proto pattern.

fit: tham khao trang thong s, trang ciu truic, va sketch dé€ lam mau proto
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Pro Team Pullover - Style #FW25CS008
Mens, Sweatshirts, Fall/Winter, 2025

10

11

12

Created with backbone

FABRIC

IN DEV

CODE: TBD

Placement: BODY - TOP HALF, STAND COLLAR Notes: Fleece - 1st Version 606GSM (Header missing
art. #); COLOR = COCONUT MILK

IN DEV
CODE: TBD

Placement: BODY - BOTTOM HALF Notes: Fleece - 1st Version 606GSM (Header missing art. #) COLOR

= EQUESTRIAN RED

IN DEV
CODE: TBD
Placement: NECK FACING Notes: 1X1 RIB; COLOR = COCONUT MILK

UA Herringbone Tape
CODE: ALTAPE1
Placement: STRADDLED OVER BACK NECK SEAM F/ SH TO SH Supplier: UNAVAILABLE

UA 2x2 Terry Rib
CODE: (C2300246
Placement: SLEEVE CUFFS, BOTTOM HEM Notes: 2X2 RIB, DOUBLED Supplier: UNAVAILABLE

TT-SJ30SX2-W120

CODE: UA CORE JERSEY

Placement: POCKET BAGS Supplier: UNAVAILABLE Width: CW: 120CM Weight: 240 GSM Country of
Origin: VIETNAM

IN DEV
CODE: TBD
Placement: CF SNAPS Notes: YKK #SD240722, 27L, SILVER

ARTWORK
CODE: AS CORRESPONDING FILE
Placement: CF CHEST Notes: FOLLOW ARTWORK FILE AND POM Supplier: Factory Sourced

ARTWORK
CODE: AS CORRESPONDING FILE
Placement: WL SLEEVE Notes: FOLLOW ARTWORK FILE AND POM Supplier: Factory Sourced

ARTWORK
CODE: AS CORRESPONDING FILE
Placement: CB NECK Notes: FOLLOW ARTWORK FILE AND POM Supplier: Factory Sourced

LABEL AND TRIM PACKAGE

ALD Woven Loop Label
CODE: ALD-ML02
Placement: WL SIDE SEAM Notes: FOLLOW POM Supplier: Colonial

ALD Woven Main Label W/ Size
CODE: ALD-MLO3

Placement: INTERIOR CENTER BACK NECK Notes: FOLLOW POM Supplier: Colonial Country of Origin:

CHINA

Components 12

© Aime Leon Dore

{PROTO
IN DEV

Price: 0.00

IN DEV

Price: 0.00

IN DEV

Price: 0.00

Coconut Milk

Custom Code: 11-0608 TCX
Width: 3/8"
Price: 0.00

Coconut Milk
Custom Code: 11-0608 TCX

Price: 0.00

o Equestrian Red
Custom Code: 19-1755 TCX

Price: 3.90

IN DEV

Price: 0.00

ARTWORK

Price: 0.00

ARTWORK

Price: 0.00

ARTWORK

Price: 0.00

Parmesan Base / Gold Text

Price: 0.00

ALD Woven Main Label W/ Size

Price: 0.079

BOM >Set1lof1

Total 0.079
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FW25CS008

THONG SO PROTO

No POINT OF MEASURE DICH CODE HOW TO MEASURE DICH CRITICAL | TYPE | TOLERANCE M
1 |Front Body Length DAI AO THAN TRUGC S&KO01  |HPS to bottom edge TU DINH VAI DEN MEP LAI true Ful |1/4in 27 in
2 |Back Body Length DAI AO THAN SAU S&K02  |CB neck seam to bottom edge  |GIJPA CO SAU DEN MEP LAl true Full  [1/4in 26 1/2 in
- Shoulder point perpendicularto [P0 TU NGANG VAI BEN DIEM . .
3 |Shoulder Slope XUol val S&K08 HPS NGANG DAU VAI false Full |1/4in 21/4 in
4 |Front Neck Drop HA cO TRUGC S&K04  |HPS to neck seam DINH VAI DEN DUONG MAY false Ful |1/8in 33/4in
5 |Back Neck Drop HA cO SAU S&K05  |HPS to neck seam DINH VAI DEN DUONG MAY false Ful |1/8in 1/2 in
) . Seam to seam at back neck, at | TU DUONG MAY DEN BUONG . .
6 |Back Neck Width RONG Cc6 SAU S&K06 | oo point MAY TAI CO SAU false Ful |1/4in 61/2in
Placket Length at CF to Bottom  |DAI NEP TAI GIDA TRUOC TU ] .
7 Edge of Top Stitch MEP DEN BINH S&K518 false Full 1/4 in 6in
§ |Placket Width RONG NEP S&K517 false Ful |1/8in 1in
9 |Callar Height at CB CAO cO TAI GIDA SAU S&8K025 |Neck seam'te'cellar edge at CB BUONG MAY CO DEN MEP TAI false Full 1/8in 13/4in
GITA c6 sAU
10 |Collar Width at Top Edge of Collar RONG CO TAI BINH CUA LA €O |wYAiVb true Full [1/8in 7 3/4in
11 |Across Shoulder NGANG VAI S&K09  [Seam to seam PM DEN BM false Half [1/4in 211/2in
- |V] TRI DO NGANG THAN
12 |fcross Front/Across Back Position| 1o, yaye; NGANG THAN SAU TU [eos7YR true Ful  |0in 7in
from HPS -
DINH VAI
" . HA T DINH VAL, DUONG MAY . .
13 |Across Front NGANG THAN TRU'OC S&K010 |Down from HPS, Seam to seam DEN DUONG MAY false Half 1/4 in 19 in
< HA TU'U DiNH VAI, PUONG MAY . .
14 |Across Back NGANG THAN SAU S&K011 [Down from HPS, Seam to Seam DEN DU’C)’NG MAY . false Half [1/4in 191/2 in
] A . HA 1" DU'OI NGA TU NACH, BO ] .
15 |Chest Width RONG NGUC S&K012 |1" Below armhole- edge to edge T(r MEP DEN MEP true Half [1/4in 22112 in
16 |Bottom Opening Width- At Seam RONG LAIAO - TAIBUONG S&K108 |Straight with seam relaxed DO THANG THEO BUONG MAY, true Half |1/4in 18 1/2 in
MAY PO EM
17 |Bottom Opening Width- At Edge  |RONG LAI AO - TAI MEP S&K013 |At bottom edge TAI MEP LAI true Half |1/4in 17 in




18 |Bottom Trim Height TO BAN LAI AO S&K014 false Full |1/8in 21/2in
19 |Side Seam Forward CHOM BU'ONG MAY SUPON sd51uC true Ful |1/8in 1/2in
R N 3-point measure from CB Neck |DO 3 DIEM TU GIFA cO SAU DEN . .
20 |Sleeve Length from CB Neck DAI TAY TU GIOA CO SAU S&K032 | 1 ider point to sleeve edge |DIEM VAl DEN MEP TAY true Full |1/2in 341/2in
. Below HPS - measure HA TU CAO VAI DEN DIEM NGANG . .
21 |Armhole Drop HA NACH S&K016 perpendicular NGA TU NACH false Full |1/4in 121/2 in
) ) . . HA 1" DUOI NGA TU NACH, BO . .
22 |Bicep Width RONG BAP TAY S&K017 |1" below armhole- edge to edge TUF MEP DEN MEP false Half |1/4in 9in
23 |Forearm Width RONG CANG TAY S&K033 |9" up from sleeve cuff edge 9" T MEP LAI TAY false Half [1/4in 7in
24 |2leeve Opening Width- At RONGLAITAY - TAIBUONG 501034 |width at Seam RONG TAI DUONG MAY false  |Half |1/4in 5in
Seam MAY
25 |Sleeve Opening Width- At Edge|RONG LAI TAY - TAI MEP S&KT3 |Agedee TAIMEP/LAI false Half [1/4in 31/2in
26 |Sleeve Cuff Height TO BAN LAI TAY S&K36 false Full |{1/8in 21/2in
1st and 2nd Snap Centered on |V| TRINUT THU? NHAT VA NUT . .
27 Collar THU 2 TREN GITFA CO BOWVnY true Full  |1/8in 3/8 in
3rd Snap Placement from Neck |V] TRi NUT THU 3 TU BUONG . ;
*® |seam to Center of Snap MAY CcO BEN GIFPA NUT OH8pHt true Full  |1/8in 3/4in
29 |Snap Spacing HCoQ3T true Full |{1/8in Oin
Last Snap Placement Above  |V] TRi NUT cudl CUNG TREN i ) ;
30 Placket Edge MEP NEP ghiQku true Full  |1/8in Oin
3 Pocket Placement Above Hem |V] TRI TUI TREN BUONG MAY oxOWRC true Ful  loin 13/4in
Seam LAl
32 f;nZ‘tfm Pocket Opening DAI MIENG TUI S&KO063 |Along opening edge DQC MEP false Full  |1/4in 61/4in
33 |Front Pocket Width RONG TUI TRU'GC LINUEm true Full |{1/8in 6in




From Rib Seam to Stitching Top

TU DUONG MAY RIB DEN MEP

34 |Front Pocket Stitching Height |CA© DIEU TUI TRUGC ybenOh Edge DIEU true Full |0in 10 in
35 Front Panel Placement from  |v] TRi PHOI TRUO'C TU BINH W3Jr97 true Ful l1/8in 11in
HPS VAI
VI TRI ARTWORK GIFA TRUGC
36 |CF Artwork Placement Above | op | o vanG MAY PHOI CPmoQz true Ful [1/8in 1in
the Front Panel Seam TRUSC
CB Artwork Placement below  |V] TRi ARTWORK GIJA SAU Eromd CBNefk Seamfto Tep TEDHUGNG MAY GIDA CO SAU . :
*7|CB Neck Seam DUGI BUONG MAY cosau [ S3K108 T o 8F Arnwork DENDINH ARTWORK false  |Ful |1/8in 11/21in
WL Sleeve Artwork Placement |V] TRI ARTWORK TAY TRAI TU . .
3% |from Shoulder Seam PUGNG MAY VAI Li2ued true Ful |1/8in 31/2in
WL Sleeve Artwork Centered |V] TRi ARTWORK TAY TRAI . ;
% lon Sleeve Fold TREN GIPA NEP GAP TAY | TV70Y true Ful  |[1/8in 0in
10 Loop Label Placement at VI TRI NHAN SU'ON CO SUPON S8K023 Bottom edge to bottom of loop |MEP LAI DEN MEP NHAN, TAl false Ful lusin 7in

Sideseam

NGOAI

label. at the WL side seam

SUON TRAI NGOAI NGU'O1 MAC
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